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Latest ASERs Available on the Internet    March 2021 

(Please note, any of the ASER links below with a .pdf suffix can readily be opened in Google Chrome). 
 

Site and Web Address ASER Contact Name E-mail 
Ames Laboratory  
https://www.ameslab.gov/about-ames-laboratory/environment-safety-and-health 
(Click on Environmental Protection) 

Dan Kayser 
 

kayser@ameslab.gov  
 

Argonne National Laboratory  
https://www.anl.gov/reference/2019-site-environmental-report  

Matt Mesarch mmesarch@anl.gov  

Bettis Atomic Power Laboratory 
https://navalnuclearlab.energy.gov/media/environmental-and-safety-reports/  
 

Adam Gellender 
T. J. Mueller 
Chad Blackburn 
 

adam.gellender@navy.mil  
troy.j.mueller@navy.mil 
john.c.blackburn@navy.mil 
 

Brookhaven National Laboratory 
https://www.bnl.gov/esh/env/ser/  

Amber Aponte 
Tim Green 
Doug Paquette 

aaponte@bnl.gov 
tgreen@bnl.gov 
paquette@bnl.gov  

Fermilab 
https://eshq.fnal.gov/environmental-reports/ 
 

Bridget Iverson  
Teri Dykhuis 
 

iverson@fnal.gov 
dykhuis@fnal.gov  

Energy Technology Engineering Center  
https://www.etec.energy.gov/Environmental_and_Health/ASER.php   

John B. Jones john.jones@emcbc.doe.gov  

Hanford Site  
http://msa.hanford.gov/page.cfm/EnvironmentalReports2011-latest  

Thomas Ferns 
April Johnson 
Jo Lynn Draper 

thomas.ferns@rl.doe.gov 
april_l_johnson@rl.gov 
jo_lynn_r_draper@rl.gov 

Idaho National Laboratory 
http://www.idahoeser.com/Publications.html   

Chuck Ljungberg  
Brande Hendricks  
Betsy Holmes 

ljungbc@id.doe.gov 
brande.hendricks@vnsfs.com 
holmesbs@id.doe.gov  

Knolls Atomic Power Laboratory – Kesselring, Knolls, and Windsor 
https://navalnuclearlab.energy.gov/media/environmental-and-safety-reports/ 
  

Adam Gellender 
T. J. Mueller 
Chad Blackburn 

adam.gellender@navy.mil  
troy.j.mueller@navy.mil 
john.c.blackburn@navy.mil 
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Site and Web Address ASER Contact Name E-mail 
Lawrence Berkeley National Laboratory  
https://ehs.lbl.gov/resource/documents/environmental-services/environmental-
publications/   

Ron Pauer 
Robert Fox,  
Lily Baldwin 
Kim Abbott   
 

ROPauer@lbl.gov 
RAFox@lbl.gov 
LABaldwin@lbl.gov 
Kim.Abbott@science.doe.gov  
  

Lawrence Livermore National Laboratory 
https://saer.llnl.gov/ 

Vijay Mishra 
Crystal Rosene 

Vijay.mishra@nnsa.doe.gov 
rosene1@llnl.gov  

DOE’s Office of Legacy Management Sitesi 
https://www.energy.gov/sites/prod/files/2020/09/f78/2019%20Summary%20of%20A
nnual%20Site%20Environmental%20Reports_0.pdf 
 

Tracy Ribeiro Tracy.Riberio@lm.doe.gov 

Los Alamos National Laboratory 
http://www.lanl.gov/environment/environmental-report.php   

Leslie Ann Hansen hansenl@lanl.gov 

Moab 
https://www.gjem.energy.gov/project_docs/ASER.htm  

Donald Metzler 
Kym Bevan 
 

donald.metzler@gjem.doe.gov 
Kym.Bevan@gjem.doe.gov  

National Energy Technology Laboratory 
https://netl.doe.gov/node/6959  

Janice Bell  janice.bell@netl.doe.gov  

National Renewable Energy Laboratory 
http://energy.gov/eere/downloads/nrel-annual-environmental-performance-reports-
annual-site-environmental-reports  

Nicole Serio,  
Rachael Boothe  
 

nicole.serio@ee.doe.gov 
rachael.boothe@nrel.gov 

Naval Petroleum Reserve-Wyoming 
* Site was sold in 2015, and no longer required to produce individual site ASER. 

Chad Bourgoin Chad.Bourgoin@hq.doe.gov  
 

Naval Reactor Facility  
https://navalnuclearlab.energy.gov/media/environmental-and-safety-reports/  

Adam Gellender 
Jeffrey Steele 

adam.gellender@navy.mil  
jeffrey.m.steele@navy.mil 

Nevada National Security Site 
http://www.nnss.gov/pages/resources/library/NNSSER.html   

Patricia Hardesty hardespr@nv.doe.gov.   

Oak Ridge Reservation  
https://doeic.science.energy.gov/ASER/   

Katatra C. Vasquez 
 

Katatra.Vasquez@Science.doe.gov   
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Site and Web Address ASER Contact Name E-mail 
Pacific Northwest National Laboratory  
https://science.osti.gov/pnso/Resources  
 

Tom McDermott tom.mcdermott@science.doe.gov  
 

Paducah Gaseous Diffusion Plant  
http://energy.gov/pppo/downloads/paducah-annual-site-environmental-reports 

Robert 'Buz' Smith robert.smith@lex.doe.gov  

Pantex Plant 
https://pantex.energy.gov/mission/environment/environmental-compliance-
documents  

John Dupre 
 

john.dupre@cns.doe.gov 
  

 
Portsmouth Gaseous Diffusion Plant  
https://www.energy.gov/pppo/downloads/portsmouth-annual-site-environmental-
reports-0  

Greg Simonton greg.simonton@lex.doe.gov  
 
 

Princeton Plasma Physics Laboratory  
https://www.pppl.gov/organization/environment-safety-health/sustainable-pppl   

Mark Hughes 
Rob Sheneman 

mhughes@pppl.gov 
rsheneman@pppl.gov  

Sandia National Laboratories, Albuquerque  
http://www.sandia.gov/news/publications/environmental_reports/  

Stacy Griffith 
 

srgriff@sandia.gov   

Sandia National Laboratories, California  
http://www.sandia.gov/news/publications/environmental_reports/  

Christina Robinson crobin@sandia.gov   

Sandia National Laboratories: Kauai Test Facility and Tonopah 
http://www.sandia.gov/news/publications/environmental_reports/  

Stacy Griffith srgriff@sandia.gov   

Savannah River Site  
http://www.srs.gov/general/pubs/ERsum/index.html    

Teresa Eddy 
Greta Fanning 
Matthew Baker 

teresa.eddy@srs.gov 
greta.fanning@srs.gov 
matthew.baker@srs.gov  

Southwestern Power Administration 
http://www.swpa.gov/PDFs/Annual-Site-Environmental-Report.pdf 

Mistie J. Pilcher 
 

Mistie.pilcher@swpa.gov 

Stanford Linear Accelerator Center  
http://www-group.slac.stanford.edu/esh/divisional/aser.htm  

Dave Osugi dave.osugi@sso.science.doe.gov 
 

Strategic Petroleum Reserve 
http://www.spr.doe.gov/esh/default.html 

Dawn Glapion 
Will Woods 

Dawn.Glapion@spr.doe.gov 
Will.woods@spr.doe.gov 
 

Thomas Jefferson National Accelerator Facility (Jefferson Lab) 
https://www.jlab.org/esh/ser   

David Luke David.Luke@Science.doe.gov  

https://science.osti.gov/pnso/Resources
mailto:tom.mcdermott@science.doe.gov
http://energy.gov/pppo/downloads/paducah-annual-site-environmental-reports
mailto:robert.smith@lex.doe.gov
https://pantex.energy.gov/mission/environment/environmental-compliance-documents
https://pantex.energy.gov/mission/environment/environmental-compliance-documents
mailto:john.dupre@cns.doe.gov
https://www.energy.gov/pppo/downloads/portsmouth-annual-site-environmental-reports-0
https://www.energy.gov/pppo/downloads/portsmouth-annual-site-environmental-reports-0
mailto:greg.simonton@lex.doe.gov
https://www.pppl.gov/organization/environment-safety-health/sustainable-pppl
mailto:mhughes@pppl.gov
mailto:rsheneman@pppl.gov
http://www.sandia.gov/news/publications/environmental_reports/
mailto:srgriff@sandia.gov
http://www.sandia.gov/news/publications/environmental_reports/
mailto:crobin@sandia.gov
http://www.sandia.gov/news/publications/environmental_reports/
mailto:srgriff@sandia.gov
http://www.srs.gov/general/pubs/ERsum/index.html
mailto:teresa.eddy@srs.gov
mailto:matthew.baker@srs.gov
http://www.swpa.gov/PDFs/Annual-Site-Environmental-Report.pdf
mailto:Mistie.pilcher@swpa.gov
http://www-group.slac.stanford.edu/esh/divisional/aser.htm
mailto:dave.osugi@sso.science.doe.gov
http://www.spr.doe.gov/esh/default.html
mailto:Dawn.Glapion@spr.doe.gov
mailto:Will.woods@spr.doe.gov
https://www.jlab.org/esh/ser
mailto:David.Luke@Science.doe.gov


4 

Site and Web Address ASER Contact Name E-mail 
Waste Isolation Pilot Plant  
https://wipp.energy.gov/Library/ser/DOE-WIPP-20-3591_R0_FINAL.pdf  

Mike Brown 
Dr. Anderson Ward  

mike.brown@cbfo.doe.gov  
Anderson.Ward@cbfo.doe.gov 
 

Western Area Power Administration 
https://www.wapa.gov/regions/HQ/environment/Pages/environment.aspx 

Elynn Burkett Burkett@WAPA.GOV 
 

West Valley Demonstration Project 
https://www.wv.doe.gov/  

Bethany MacNeill 
Moira Maloney 
Allison Steiner 

bethany.macneill@emcbc.doe.gov 
moira.maloney@emcbc.doe.gov  
Alison.Steiner@chbwv.com  

 
 

i This updated contact list has consolidated the DOE Office of Legacy Management (LM) sites under a single entry. Some of the sites 
previously listed included:  Ashtabula Environmental Management Project, Fernald Environmental Management Project, Mound Site, 
and Monticello Mill Tailings Site. 
 
 LM manages DOE’s post closure responsibilities at 100+ sites through long-term surveillance and maintenance (LTS&M).  Closed 
sites not individually listed may be included in the LM ASER.  Please review that document to see if site is listed.  
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